Home » Danfoss » Danfoss FC-302 Frequency Converter User Guide
Contents
1  Danfoss FC-302 Frequency
Converter
2  Introduction
3  Safety Functions SLS and SSR
4  SLS and SSR Implementation
5  Ordering Data for DOLD

Safe frequency monitor UH6937.02PS DC24V 0066820 1
Noise suppression filter LG5130 0065015 2
Illustration 4.1 Ordering Example
Even though the UH6937 has enough EMC immunity for normal conditions, the suppression filter for each channel
of measurement is needed only when the frequency monitor module does not function correctly due to high EMC
or high frequency noise.
Functional Safety-related Data
SIL Calculation
The SLS safety function consists of 3 subsystems:
Frequency converter
Frequency monitor
Functional safety system, such as fail-safe PLC
These have different safety-related data.
The values for the fail-safe PLC must be at least the shown values in Table 5.3.
1)
IEC 61508 SIL2
EN 62061 SILCL 2
EN/ISO 13849: 2006 PL d Category 3
EN 61800-5-2 SIL2
PFH 1×10 /h
Table 5.1 Subsystem VLT® AutomationDrive FC 302
IEC 61508 SIL3
EN 62061 SILCL 3
EN/ISO 13849: 2006 PL e Category 4
PFH 4.43×10 /h
Table 5.2 Subsystem Frequency Monitor
IEC 61508 ≥SIL2
EN 62061 ≥SILCL 2
EN/ISO 13849: 2006 ≥PL d ≥Category 3
EN 61800-5-2 ≥SIL2
PFH <9.1×10 /h
Table 5.3 Subsystem Fail-safe PLC
IEC 61508 SIL2
EN 62061 SILCL 2
EN/ISO 13849: 2006 PL d Category 3
EN 61800-5-2 SIL2
PFH < 1×10 /h
Table 5.4 SLS Safety Function
Danfoss can accept no responsibility for possible errors in catalogues, brochures and other printed material.
Danfoss reserves the right to alter its products without notice. This also applies to products already on order
provided that such alterations can be made without sub sequential changes being necessary in specifications
already agreed. All trademarks in this material are property of the respective companies. Danfoss and the Danfoss
logotype are trademarks of Danfoss A/S. All rights reserved.
Danfoss A/S
Ulsnaes 1
-10
-10
-8
-7
DK-6300 Graasten
vlt-drives.danfoss.com
FAQ
Q: What products are compatible with the DOLD UH 6937 Frequency Monitor?
A: The DOLD module can be used with various products as specified in the manual.
Q: How can I mute the monitoring function in variant 0 of the module?
A: In variant 0, the monitoring can be muted by selecting the parameter on the display.
Documents / Resources